1
Date: 07/07/04  SP6683  White LEDs Driver for Parallel Configuration                  © Copyright 2004 Sipex Corporation
SP6683
DESCRIPTION
The SP6683 is a high power current regulated charge pump ideal for converting a Li-Ion
battery input for driving up to 8 white LED’s used in backlighting color displays. The SP6683
operates with an internal 1.2MHz clock, enabling the use of small external components.
Output current can be accurately regulated by modulating the switcher between the charge

TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Package Type
SP6683ER .................................................. -40°C to +85°C ........................................................... 10 Pin DFN
SP6683ER/TR ............................................ -40°C to +85°C ........................................................... 10 Pin DFN
SP6683EU .................................................. -40°C to +85°C ........................................................ 10 Pin MSOP
SP6683EU/TR ............................................ -40°C to +85°C ........................................................ 10 Pin MSOP
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 3000 for DFN.
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add   "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SP6683ER/TR = standard; SP6683ER-L/TR = lead free